ISO 8217:2010

Standard for Petroleum Products - Fuels (Class F) - Specifications of Marine Fuels

A EE an - WRIRH(FAR) - fig R AR &8

Marine Residual Fuels (§3F3ZREEH)

Parameter J§ g

Kinematic viscosity at 50 “C HEHELE
Density at 15 ‘C %[

CCAI i 5 F M8

Sulfur i & &

Flash point A%k

Hydrogen sulfide i {4

Acid number &g

Total sediment aged 4&})[/E &
Carbon residue: micro method ¥& 5%
Pour point (upper)
winter quality {HHEBL(£K)
summer quality fHEL(EK)
Water 7K{73
Ash Fx{57
Vanadium #}],
Sodium &4
Aluminium plus silicon §2+iE
Used lubricating oils (ULO) E& & HTZ:

calcium and zinc or §5 K7 £ =
calcium and phosphorus §5 K g

Unit EE{i7
mmz/s
kg/m3
mass %

C
mg/kg
mg
KOH/g
mass %
mass %

C
T
volume %

mass %
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

Limit [R{E
max.
max.
max.
max.
min.
max.

max.

max.
max.

max.
max.
max.
max.
max.
max.
max.

RMG380
380.0
991.0
870
Statutory requirements J£ € 20K
60.0
2.00

2.5

0.10
18.00

30
30
0.50
0.100
350
100
60
the fuel shall be free from ULO. A fuel shall be considered to contain
ULO when either one of the following conditions is met:
calcium > 30 and zinc >15; or
calcium > 30 and phosphorus > 15
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ISO 8217:2010
Standard for Petroleum Products - Fuels (Class F) - Specifications of Marine Fuels

A EE an - WRIRH(FAR) - fig R AR &8

Marine Distillate Fuels (f{5FH2E7H)

Parameter J5 H Unit Bf7 Limit [R{E DMA
Kinematic viscosity at 40 ‘C & /755%E mm%/s max. 6,000
min. 2,000
Density at 15 'C & kg/m> max. 890.0
Cetane index T /N5 8x - min. 40
Sulfur i & & ** mass % max. Statutory requirements J£ 7€ Z oK
Flash point A%k T min. 60.0
Hydrogen sulfide i {L & mg/kg max. 2.00
Acid number &g mg KOH/g max. 0.5
Total sediment by hot filtration 487107 & mass % max. -
Oxidation stability (L& e M g/m’ max. 25
Carbon residue: micro method on the 10%
. . mass % max. 0.30
volume distillation residue
10% ZEHRERY 2 Stk E
Carbon residue: micro method ¥ 57 mass % max. -
Cloud point Z=%E T max. -
Pour point (upper)
winter quality {HEL (%K) T max. -6
summer quality fHEL(EK) T max. 0
Water 7K{5y volume % max. -
Ash {5y mass % max. 0.010
Lubricity, corrected wear scar diameter (wsd 1.4)
at 60 C pum max. 520

R HRORREE0 C Z R EK

**  Under Hong Kong Regulation, a sulphur limit of 0.05% m/m are imposed on locally supplied marine light diesel.
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